



OFFICE OF

Executive Engineer Jaisinghpur Division HPPWD Jaisinghpur Himachal Pradesh
Works Department Jaisinghpur 176095 Phone No. 01894-228030
Email ee-jaipwd-hp@gov.in

"CERTIFICATE"

Certified that the tenders for the works as called vide this office letter No. PWD/JSD/TA/NIT/ 2023-24- 11396-11436 dated 08-11-2023 are of urgent nature and in public interest.

Executive Engineer
Jaisinghpur Division
HPPWD Jaisinghpur.



"NOTICE INVITING TENDERS"

Sealed percentage rate tender on form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, HP.PWD Division Jaisinghpur on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following work from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD (B&R) whose registration stood renewed as per revised rules so as to reach in his office on or before on **15.11.2023** up to **11:00 A.M.** and the same shall be opened on the same day at **11:30 AM** in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender form can be obtained from his office on cash payment (non refundable) on **14.11.2023** up to **04:00 PM** and the application for issue of tender form shall be received on **13.11.2023** up to **4:00 PM**. The applications for issue of tender forms accompanied with enlistment letter or renewal letter and the earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificates/Saving Account of the Post Office/Time Deposit account/FDR in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, HP.PWD Division Jaisinghpur.

The conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days:-

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Cost of T/Form
1	C/O KDC Govt. Degree College Jaisinghpur Distt. Kangra (HP) (SH:- C/O Retaining/Boundary wall towards River side college canteen towards sita Ram Bridge and C/O Boundary wall towards canteen side of College building at RD 0/00 to 0/014) (Deposit)	480375.00	9700.00	Two month	350/-
2	C/O KDC Govt. Degree College Jaisinghpur Distt. Kangra (HP) (SH:- C/O Retaining/Boundary wall towards River side College canteen towards sita Ram Bridge and C/O Boundary wall towards canteen side of college building at RD 0/014 to 0/028) (Deposit)	480375.00	9700.00	Two month	350/-
3	Restoration of Rain damages on Haler Guhan Ropa road Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 3/920 to 3/931)	436062.00	8800.00	Two month	350/-
4	Restoration of rain damages to Dharamshala Dadh Palampur Holta Chadhiar Sandhole road Km 0/00 to 90/00 (SH:- P/L Premix carpet and seal coat for extension of both side berms Km 45/400 to 45/788)	497673.00	10000.00	Two month	350/-
5	Restoration of rain damages to Dharamshala Dadh Palampur Holta Chadhiar Sandhole road Km 0/00 to 90/00 (SH:- P/L Premix carpet and seal coat for extension of both side berms Km 45/788 to 46/175)	497676.00	10000.00	Two month	350/-
6	C/O Bahroo Nadli Gharchindi Malli Road Km 0/00 to 13/200 (SH:-C/O 1.00 mtr. Span RCC slab Culvert at RD 6/405 and C/O R/wall at RD 6/388 to 6/396) SCDP	421556.00	8500.00	Two month	350/-
7	Restoration of rain damages on Jangal to Oach Kallan road Km 0/00 to 11/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/915 to 0/925)	405895.00	8200.00	Two month	350/-
8	Restoration of rain damages on Jangal to Oach Kallan road Km 0/00 to 11/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/925 to 0/935)	405895.00	8200.00	Two month	350/-
9	C/O Haroti pul to Jalet Bhatti via Nallian road Km 0/00 to 2/985) (SH:- C/O V-shape drain with edge wall at RD 2/100 to 2/250)	403960.00	8100.00	Two month	350/-
10	C/O Link road from Chatham to Village Gahr Km 0/00 to 1/700 (SH:- C/O 2.00 Mtr. Span RCC slab culvert at Rd 0/170) (MNP)	491674.00	9900.00	Two month	350/-
11	C/O Karori Kilhi Duhak road Km 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O B/wall at RD 4/180 to 4/190, 4/425 to 4/435 and R/wall RD 4/270 to 2/478) (SCDP)	499921.00	10000.00	Two month	350/-
12	C/O 16 Nos Type-II Quarters at Govt. Polytechnic Talwar (SH:-Site Development including Shifting of backside portion of Boundary wall of Old Girls Hostel) (Deposit)	466073.00	9400.00	Two month	350/-

13	C/O 16 Nos Type-II Quarters at Govt. Polytechnic Talwar (SH:-Providing cement concrete edge wall for site development RD 0/00 to 0/030) (Deposit)	411976.00	8300.00	Two month	350/-
14	Restoration of rain Damages to Panchrukhi Lambagoan road Km 0/00 to 22/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall RD 13/00 to 13/007)	383957.00	7700.00	Two month	350/-
15	Restoration of rain damages Mungal Rananagar Danpathar road Km 0/00 to 5/750 (SH:-C/O B/wall at RD 5/350 to 5/400)	448658.00	9000.00	Two month	350/-
16	Restoration of rain damages on link road to Village Rananagar Km 0/00 to 5/750 (SH:-C/O B/wall at RD 5/250 to 5/5/300)	448658.00	9000.00	Two month	350/-
17	Restoration of rain damages to Jaisinghpur to Vijapur road Km 0/00 to 1/00 via Sita Ram Bridge (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/700 to 0/715)	230917.00	4700.00	Two month	350/-
18	C/O Upper Lambagoan to village Radhon via Raipur Rakkar road Km 0/00 to 0/390 (SH:- Imp.widening of road from RD 0/00 to 0/015 and 0/060 to 0/130 along with C/O V-shape drain from RD 0/050 to 0/135) (MNP)	484268.00	9700.00	Two month	350/-
19	Restoration of rain Damages on link road to Village Rananagar Km 0/00 to 6/00 (SH:- C/O B/wall from RD 4/265 to 4/285)	205840.00	4200.00	Two month	350/-
20	Providing Way Side Amenities on Dharamshala Dadh Palampur Holta Chadhiar Sandhole road at Tinbar (SH:- Balance work for C/O Rain Shelter at RD 55/295)	445892.00	9000.00	Three month	350/-
21	Restoration of rain damages on Jhamoon to Harizen Basti road Km 0/0 to 0/700 (SH:- C/O B/wall at RD 0/037 to 0/047)	202115.00	4100.00	Two month	350/-
22	C/O Link road from Gandigram (Raina Bari) to Balh Bridge Km 1/599 to 3/099 (SH:- Balance work of approaches of Bridge Km 1/599 to 1/610)	498250.00	10000.00	Two month	350/-
23	C/O Link road from Gandigram (Raina Bari) to Balh Bridge Km 1/599 to 3/099 (SH:- C/O Approaches of Bridge Km 1/610 to 1/618)	435963.00	8800.00	Two month	350/-
24	Restoration of rain damages on Bhawarna Jhunga Devi road km 15/400 to 26/250 (SH:- Providing Pusta to Scoured Approach walls for Bridge at Sukhad Khad on RD 26/00 left bank U/S side)	498910.00	10000.00	Two month	350/-
25	Repair of Banuri Saliana road Km 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- P/L WBM-II for extension of Both side berms between Km 2/500 to 2/950)	470919.00	9500.00	Two month	350/-
26	Repair of Banuri Saliana road Km 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- P/L WBM-II for extension of Both side berms between Km 3/060 to 3/485)	470919.00	9500.00	Two month	350/-
27	C/O Jeepable road from Babri to Suresh Kumar House Ward No.3 GP-Paplah km 0/00 to 0/250 (SH:- P/L CC Pavement at RD 0/00 to 0/065)	188908.00	3800.00	Two month	350/-
28	A/R & M/O on Gander to Karonthi road Km 0/00 to 3/500 (SH:-C/O R/wall at RD 3/350 to 3/373)	301893.00	6100.00	Two month	350/-
29	C/O Bhuana Ashapuri road Km 0/00 to 12/135 (SH:-P/L Paver block pavement Km 3/750 to 3/765 , 4/510 to 4/530, 4/720 to 4/735 , 7/810 to 7/820 and 7/900 to 7/915)	482524.00	9700.00	Two month	350/-
30	Restoration of rain damages various roads under Panchrukhi Sub Division (SH:- Providing and fixing of solar uard rail reflector various RDs)	468000.00	9400.00	Two month	350/-
31	C/O Karori Kilhi Duhak road Km 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- P/L CC Pavement at RD 5/030 to 5/145) (SCDP)	487326.00	9800.00	Two month	350/-
32	C/O Panchrukhi Lambagoan road Km 0/00 to 22/00 (SH:- P/L Paver block pavement Km 2/525 to 2/575)	482638.00	9700.00	Two month	350/-
33	Restoration of rain damages to various roads under Sub-Division Balakrupi (SH:- Hiring of JCB for rainy season 2023 in Balakrupi Section)	344300.00	6900.00	One month	350/-
34	A/R & M/O various roads under Sub-Division Jaisinghpur (SH:- Painting and writing on rain shelters, boards, bridge pedestal and painting on bridge railing)	461819.00	9300.00	Two month	350/-
35	A/R & M/O various road under Balakrupi Sub-Division HP.PWD Balakrupi (SH:- Supply and stacking of Logo board size 600x600 mm, board of size 1200mmx900 & 600mm x900 mm and Guard stone on curve)	251750.00	5100.00	Two month	350/-
36	M/T and C/O main road Chatt Ashapuri to Choudhary Basti Km 0/00 to 0/500 (SH:- C/O R/wall RD 0/090 to 0/105)(MNP)	469893.00	9400.00	Two month	350/-

37	Restoration of rain damages on Gallu Bhoda Shrivnagar road km 7/0 to 13/600 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 10/765 to 10/773.50 and crash barrier at RD 10/754 to 10/784)	382376.00	7700.00	Two Month	350/-
38	Restoration of rain damages on Tikker to Riddkal road Km 0/00 to 4/0 (SH:- C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD 2/450 to 2/459.50)	487236.00	9800.00	Two month	350/-
39	Link road to Village Molag to Maila via Harsi km 0/00 to 7/500 (SH:- Improvement of curves in between Km 1/00 to 3/000)	425504.00	8600.00	Two month	350/-
40	C/O road from Main road Alampur Jagroop Nagar Dogra Bodi to Vaid Mohala Km 0/00 to 0/335 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/035 to 0/070) (MNP)	464402.00	9300.00	Two month	350/-
41	Restoration of rain damages on Bhawarna Jhunga Devi road KM 15/400 to 26/250 (SH:- Removal of land slides between KM 15/500 to 26/150)	496888.00	10000.00	Two month	350/-

Terms & Conditions:-

1. The contractor/firm should be registered as or dealer GST No.
2. The intending contractor / firm have to produce the copy of latest enlistment and renewal ellisted in HPPWD.
3. If any of the date mentioned above happened to be Gazetted Holidays the same shall be processed on next working day.
4. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/reject any tender/application or all tenders without assigning any reason.
5. The Contractor will have to submit affidavit along with application for issue of tender that he has not more than two works in hand.
6. Next tender will be issued only after completion of previous works in hand.

HIMSUCHANA AVAM & JAN SAMPARK.

Executive Engineer
Jaisinghpur Division
HPPWD Jaisinghpur

(On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh)

No. PW/JSD/TA/Tender/NIT/2023-24-

11396-11436

Dated:- 08-11-2023

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Principal Secy. (PW) to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla.
2. The Engineer-in-Chief HP.PWD., Shimla.
3. The Chief Engineer (K.Z.) HP.PWD., Dharamshala.
4. The Director, Information & Publications Department, H.P. Shimla.
5. The Executive Engineer (IT) O/O E-in-C, HP.PWD., Nigam Vihar Shimla-2 for information. He is requested to upload the same on the department website.
6. The Superintending Engineer, 5th Circle. HPPWD, Palampur.
7. The Deputy Commissioner, Kangra at Dharamshala.
8. All the S.E.s / E.E.s under Kangra Zone.
9. The Sub Divisional Officer (C) Jaisinghpur
10. The Block Development office Lambagaon
11. All the Assistant Engineer under this Division.
12. The Drawing /Accounts Branch in this office.
13. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Jaisinghpur Division
HPPWD Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work :-C/O KDC Govt. Degree College Jaisinghpur Distt. Kangra (HP) (SH:- C/O Retaining/Boundary wall towards River side college canteen towards sita Ram Bridge and C/O Boundary wall towards canteen side of college building at RD 0/00 to 0/014) (Deposit)			Estimated cost Rs.		480375.00	
			Earnest Money Rs.		9700.00	
			Time Limits		Two month	
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	73.08	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	16443.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete using plain cement concrete grade M-10 (M-ten) nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement isto three sand isto six crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size on ground in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in toe wall etcetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section/ clause 800,900 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.92	4950.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	19404.00

3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade of reinforcement concrete excluding the cost of centering and shuttering finishing and reinforcement-All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate) 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.24	6150.00	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	185976.00
4	Supplying fitting and placing HYSD bar for reinforcement in sub structure complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications section 1000 and 1200 including cutting, bending, binding and placing in position complete in all respect including the cost of binding wire as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2721.600	95.00	Rupees Ninety Five Only	Per Metric Tonne	258552.00
	Total					480375.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					



Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
H.P. PWD Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- C/O KDC Govt. Degree College Jaisinghpur Distt. Kangra (HP) (SH:- C/O Retaining/Boundary wall towards River side college canteen towards sita Ram Bridge and C/O Boundary wall towards canteen side of college building at RD 0/014 to 0/028) (Deposit)						Estimated cost Rs.	480375.00
						Earnest Money Rs.	9700.00
						Time Limits	Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount	
			In Figures	In Word			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	73.08	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	16443.00	
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete using plain cement concrete grade M-10 (M-ren) nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement isto three sand isto six crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size on ground in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in toe wall etcetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section/ clause 800,900 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.92	4950.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	19404.00	

3

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of Rain damages on Haler Guhan Ropa road Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 3/920 to 3/931)						
				Estimated cost Rs.		
				Earnest Money Rs.		
				Time Limits		
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana. toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	38.61	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	8687.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and technical specification section 800, 1200 & 1600 for nominal mix 1: 5: 10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeters) nominal size and curing complete, including the cost of form work in Retaining Wall, Breast Wall etcetera, complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge; as per the drawing and hauling /carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	112.50	3750.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	421875.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 700 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	5500.00
		Total				436062.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					

Handwritten signature

Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
J.P. PWD Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages to Dharamshala dadh palampur Holta Chadhiar sandhole road Km 0/00 to 90/00 (SIH:- P/L Premix carpet and seal coat for extension of both side berms Km 45/400 to 45/788)				Estimated cost Rs.		497673.00
				Earnest Money Rs.		10000.00
				Time Limits		Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	In Figures	Rate		Amount
				In Word	Unit	
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.69	61.00	Rupees Sixty One Only	Per cubic metre	1262.00
2	Providing laying spreading and compacting by manual means of stone aggregate of size 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimetre to forty five millimetre) Grading-II to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (eighty to hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven decimal point two millimetre) nominal size at the rate of 0.20 cum (zero point two zero cubic metre) per ten square metre and binding material at the rate of 0.06 (zero decimal zero six) cubic metre per ten square metre to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 405 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.67	2050.00	Rupees Two Thousand Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	42374.00

3	Providing and applying primer coat with BITUMEN emulsion (SS-1) on the prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface with hydraulic brooms and spraying primer @ 0.85 Kg. per Sqm. (zero point eight five kilogram) per square metre using mechanical means as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 502 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1271.81	65.00	Rupees Sixty Five Only	Per square metre	82668.00
4	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-I) using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.275 kg. (zero point two seven five kilogram per Square metre on the prepared Bitumen surface treated with primer and cleaned with hydraulic broom as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 503 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1271.81	22.00	Rupees Twenty Two Only	Per square metre	27980.00
5	Providing, laying and rolling of open-graded premix carpet of 20 mm (twenty millimetre) compacted thickness composed of 13.2 mm (thirteen decimal two millimetre) to 5.6 mm (five decimal six millimetre) aggregates at the rate of 0.27 Cum. (zero point two seven cubic metre) mixed with bitumen viscosity grade-ten (V.G-10) at the rate 14.60 Kg. (Fourteen point six zero kilogram) per ten Square metres of road surface to the required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing and heating binder and aggregate in Hot mix Plant 30/40 (Thirty / Forty) Tonne per hour capacity, transporting mixed material with tipper and laying with paver finisher to the required grade and camber and rolling with a three wheel 80-100 (Eighty - Hundred) KN static road roller, capacity finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat as per MORD Technical Specification section 500 as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge excluding the cost of tack coat and seal coat including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1271.81	195.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Five Only	Per square metre	248003.00

6	Providing and laying seal coat for sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to specified level grade and cross fall using type-B premixed with 6.80 kg (Six point eight zero kilogram) penetration grade bitument VG-10 (Viscosity grade- Ten) with 0.06 (Zero point Zero six) Cubic metre of fine aggregate per 10sqm (ten square meter) of road surface heated in mini hot mix plant and laying manually of mixed material and rolling with power road roller 8 - 10 tonne (eight to ten) tonne capacity including carriage of material / machinery and equipment required to execute work to the site of work complete in all respect within all leads , lifts aas per entire satification and direction of Engineer -In-Charge as per MORD technical specification section 500.The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1271.81	75.00	Rupees Seventy Five Only	Per square metre	95386.00
	Total					497673.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					

Chand

Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
P.W.D Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages to Dharamshala dadh palampur Holta Chadhiar sandhole road Km 0/00 to 90/00 (SH:- P/L Premix carpet and seal coat for extension of both side berms Km 45/788 to 46/175)				Estimated cost Rs.		497676.00
				Earnest Money Rs.		10000.00
				Time Limits		Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	In Figures	Rate		Unit
				In Word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.69	61.00	Rupees Sixty One Only		Per cubic metre
2	Providing laying spreading and compacting by manual means of stone aggregate of size 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimetre to forty five millimetre) Grading-II to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (eighty to hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven decimal point two millimetre) nominal size at the rate of 0.20 cum (zero point two zero cubic metre) per ten square metre and binding material at the rate of 0.06 (zero decimal zero six) cubic metre per ten square metre to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 405 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.67	2050.00	Rupees Two Thousand Fifty Only		Per cubic metre
						42374.00

3	Providing and applying primer coat with BITUMEN emulsion (SS-1) on the prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface with hydraulic brooms and spraying primer @ 0.85 Kg. per Sqm. (zero point eight five kilogram) per square metre using mechanical means as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 502 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1271.82	65.00	Rupees Sixty Five Only	Per square metre	82668.00
4	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.275 kg. (zero point two seven five kilogram per Square metre on the prepared Bitumen surface treated with primer and cleaned with hydraulic broom as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 503 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1271.82	22.00	Rupees Twenty Two Only	Per square metre	27980.00
5	Providing, laying and rolling of open-graded premix carpet of 20 mm (twenty millimetre) compacted thickness composed of 13.2 mm (thirteen decimal two millimetre) to 5.6 mm (five decimal six millimetre) aggregates at the rate of 0.27 Cum. (zero point two seven cubic metre) mixed with bitumen viscosity grade-ten (V.G-10) at the rate 14.60 Kg. (Fourteen point six zero kilogram) per ten Square metres of road surface to the required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing and heating binder and aggregate in Hot mix Plant 30/40 (Thirty / Forty) Tonne per hour capacity, transporting mixed material with tipper and laying with paver finisher to the required grade and camber and rolling with a three wheel 80-100 (Eighty - Hundred) KN static road roller, capacity finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat as per MORD Technical Specification section 500 as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge excluding the cost of tack coat and seal coat including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1271.82	195.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Five Only	Per square metre	248005.00

6	Providing and laying seal coat for sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to specified level grade and cross fall using type-B premixed with 6.80 kg (Six point eight zero kilogram) penetration grade bitumen VG-10 (Viscosity grade- Ten) with 0.06 (Zero point Zero six) Cubic metre of fine aggregate per 10sqm (ten square meter) of road surface heated in mini hot mix plant and laying manually of mixed material and rolling with power road roller 8 - 10 tonne (eight to ten) tonne capacity including carriage of material / machinery and equipment required to execute work to the site of work complete in all respect within all leads , lifts aas per entire specification and direction of Engineer -In-Charge as per MORD technical specification section 500.The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1271.82	75.00	Rupees Seventy Five Only	Per square metre	95387.00
	Total					497676.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					


 Executive Engineer,
 Jaisinghpur Division,
 PWD Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-C/O Bahroo Nadli Gharchindi Malli Road Km 0/00 to 13/200 (SH:-C/O 1.00 mtr. Span RCC slab Culvert at RD 6/405 and C/O R/wall at RD 6/388 to 6/396) SCDP				Estimated cost Rs.		421556.00
				Earnest Money Rs.		8500.00
				Time Limits		Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	62.19	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	13993.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete using plain cement concrete grade M-10 (M-ten) nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement isto three sand isto six crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size on ground in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in toe wall etcetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section/ clause 800,900 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.32	4950.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	21384.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ cement concrete in sub structure for all type of structure complete using plain cement concrete grade M-15 (M fifteen) design mix with cement contents not less than 275 kg (two hundred seventy five kilogram) per cubic metre in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in abutments as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 800, 900 and 1200, and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads , lifts and other incidentals .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.20	5400.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	109080.00
4	Providing and laying flooring laid over cement concrete bedding complete using cement concrete block grade M-15 (M fifteen) design mix with cement contents not less than 275 kg (two hundred seventy five kilogram) per cubic metre in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in flooring laid over bedding as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 1303 and curing complete including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.93	5600.00	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	5208.00
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade of reinforcement concrete excluding the cost of centering and shuttering finishing and reinforcement- All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate) 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.69	6100.00	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	16409.00

6	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated reinforced cement concrete in super structure as per drawing and M.O.R.D.. technical specification section 800, 900 and 1400 using R.C.C. grade M-25 (twenty five) design mix with cement concrete not less than 400 kg (four hundred kilogram) per cubic metre with 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size graded crushed stone aggregate and curing complete including cost of form work but excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in deck slab and to the entire satisfaction and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads , lifts and other incidentals .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.69	7200.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	19368.00
7	Supplying fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in sub-structures complete as per drawings and MORTH technical specifications clause 1600 and 2200, including cutting bending, binding, Straightening and placing in position complete in all respect including the cost of binding, wire upto all heights and depths and as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidental. The rate is including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sales tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.336	95000.00	Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Only	Per Metric Tonne	31920.00
8	Supplying fitting and placing HVSD bar reinforcement in super-structures complete as per drawings and MORTH technical specifications clause 1600 and 2200, including cutting bending, binding, Straightening and placing in position complete in all respect including the cost of binding, wire upto all heights and depths and as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidental. The rate is including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sales tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.230	95000.00	Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Only	Per Metric Tonne	21850.00
9	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and technical specification section 800, 1200 & 1600 for nominal mix 1: 5: 10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeters) nominal size and curing complete, including the cost of form work in Retaining Wall, Breast Wall etcetera, complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge; as per the drawing and hauling /carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	44.64	3750.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	167400.00

10	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1200, 1600 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.52	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre.	10944.00
11	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 700 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	4000.00
	Total					421556.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					

Chand

Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
P.W.D. Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-Restoration of rain damages on Jangal to Oach Kallan road Km 0/00 to 11/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/915 to 0/925)					
			Estimated cost Rs.		405895.00
			Earnest Money Rs.		8200.00
			Time Limits		Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Amount
			In Figures	In Word	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	49.40	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	11115.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and technical specification section 800, 1200 & 1600 for nominal mix 1 : 5 : 10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeters) nominal size and curing complete, including the cost of form work in Retaining Wall, Breast Wall etcetra, complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge; as per the drawing and hauling /carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	100.50	3750.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	376875.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 700 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	34.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	8500.00
4	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1200, 1600 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.90	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre.	9405.00
	Total					405895.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
H.P.W/D Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-Restoration of rain damages on Jangal to Oach Kallan road Km 0/00 to 11/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/925 to 0/935)						
				Estimated cost Rs.		405895.00
				Earnest Money Rs.		8200.00
				Time Limits		Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	49.40	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	11115.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and technical specification section 800, 1200 & 1600 for nominal mix 1 : 5 : 10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeters) nominal size and curing complete, including the cost of form work in Retaining Wall, Breast Wall etcetera, complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge; as per the drawing and hauling /carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	100.50	3750.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	376875.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 700 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	34.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	8500.00
4	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1200, 1600 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.90	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre.	9405.00
	Total					405895.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					



Executive Engineer,
Jaishingpur Division,
H.P.PWD Jaishingpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-C/O Haroti pul to Jalet Bhatti via Nallian road Km 0/00 to 2/985) (SH:- C/O V-shape drain with edge wall at RD 2/100 to 2/2/50)					
			Estimated cost Rs.		403960.00
			Earnest Money Rs.		8100.00
			Time Limits		Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit
			In Figures	In Word	
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by all manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/ wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, complete including setting out true to the required line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus / unuseful material to the approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and hauling /carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures.Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	54.00	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Per cubic metre
2	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock , hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.94	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre
					1562.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete using plain cement concrete grade M-10 (M-ten) nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :isto three sand :isto six crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size on ground in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in toe wall etcetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section/ clause 800,900 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	73.05	4950.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	361598.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 700 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	120.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	30000.00
	Total					403960.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					



Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
UPWD Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-C/O Link road from Chathamani to Village Gahr Km 0/00 to 1/700 (SH:- C/O 2.00 Mtr. Span RCC slab culvert at Rd 0/170) (MNP)					Estimated cost Rs.		491674.00
					Earnest Money Rs.		9900.00
					Time Limits		Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount	
			In Figures	In Word			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	65.53	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	14744.00	
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete using plain cement concrete grade M-10 (M-ten) nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement isto three sand isto six crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size on ground in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in toe wall etcetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section/ clause 800,900 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge . The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.95	4950.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	34403.00	

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ cement concrete in sub structure for all type of structure complete using plain cement concrete grade M-15 (M fifteen) design mix with cement contents not less than 275 kg (two hundred seventy five kilogram) per cubic metre in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in abutments as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 800, 900 and 1200, and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads , lifts and other incidentals .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	55.51	5450.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	302530.00
4	Providing and laying flooring laid over cement concrete bedding complete using cement concrete block grade M-15 (M fifteen) design mix with cement contents not less than 275 kg (two hundred seventy five kilogram) per cubic metre in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in flooring laid over bedding as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 1303 and curing complete including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.73	5450.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	9429.00
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade of reinforcement concrete excluding the cost of centering and shuttering finishing and reinforcement- All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate) 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.83	6150.00	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	17405.00

6	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated reinforced cement concrete in super structure as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 800, 900 and 1400 using R.C.C. grade M-25 (twenty five) design mix with cement concrete not less than 400 kg (four hundred kilogram) per cubic metre with 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size graded crushed stone aggregate and curing complete including cost of form work but excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in deck slab and to the entire satisfaction and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads , lifts and other incidentals .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.74	7200.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	26928.00
7	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated reinforced cement concrete in wearing coarse using concrete grade M-30 (Thirty) design mix with cement contents not less than 430 kgs (four hundred thirty kilogram) per cubic meter with 20 mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size graded crushed stone aggregate and curing complete including cost of form work and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 800,900,1000 and 1400, and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads , lifts and other incidentals .The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.84	8200.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	15088.00
8	Supplying fitting and placing HYSD bar for reinforcement in sub structure complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications section 1000 and 1200 including cutting, bending, binding and placing in position complete in all respect including the cost of binding wire as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.280	95000.00	Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Only	Per Metric Tonne	26600.00
9	Supplying fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super-structures complete as per drawings and MORTH technical specifications clause 1600 and 2200, including cutting bending, binding, Straightening and placing in position complete in all respect including the cost of binding, wire upto all heights and depths and as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidental. The rate is including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sales tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.350	95000.00	Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Only	Per Metric Tonne	33250.00

10	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 700 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	2500.00
11	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1200, 1600 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.26	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre.	8797.00
	Total					491674.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Jaishingpur Division,
P.W.D. Jaishingpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-C/O Karori Killhi Duhak road Km 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O B/wall at RD 4/180 to 4/190, 4/425 to 4/435 and R/wall RD 4/270 to 2/478) (SCDP)						
		Estimated cost Rs.		499921.00		
		Earnest Money Rs.		10000.00		
		Time Limits		Two month		
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	64.60	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	14535.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and technical specification section 800, 1200 & 1600 for nominal mix 1: 5: 10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeters) nominal size and curing complete, including the cost of form work in Retaining Wall, Breast Wall etcetera, complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge; as per the drawing and hauling /carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	125.38	3700.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	463906.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 700 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	54.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	13500.00
4	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1200, 1600 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.40	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre.	7980.00
	Total					499921.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					



Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
D.P.W.D Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-C/O 16 Nos Type-II Quarters at Govt. Polytechnic Talwar (SH:-Site Development including Shifting of backside portion of Boundary wall of Old Girls Hostel) (Deposit)						
				Estimated cost Rs.		466073.00
				Earnest Money Rs.		9400.00
				Time Limits		Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge In cement mortar. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.91	1250.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	32388.00
2	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	44.00	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	9900.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:6:12 (One cement: six sand: twelve graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size and curing complete, excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all	4.00	3450.00	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	13800.00

4	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement : six coarse sand : twelve graded stone aggregate 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal size) upto plinth level with :Cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : Six coarse sand) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	34.00	4800.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	163200.00
5	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in :Cement mortar 1:5 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.91	7500.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	194325.00
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade of reinforcement concrete excluding the cost of centering and shuttering finishing and reinforcement- All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate) 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.49	6150.00	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	9164.00
7	Steel work in sections, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.23	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	Per Kilogram	1284.00

8	20mm (Twenty millimetre) cement plaster in single coat on rough side of brick/ stone masonry for interior plastering upto floor two level with CM 1:4 (One cement : four sand) carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	108.92	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per Square Metre	24507.00
9	Finishing wall with water proofing cement paint of approved brand (Apex ultima of asian paint, Nerolac paint) of required shade on un-decorated wall surfaces (two coats) to give an even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt and remains of loose powdered materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer- in-charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty,	233.40	75.00	Rupees Seventy Five Only	Per Square Metre	17505.00
	Total					466073.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					



Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
UP PWD Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-C/O 16 Nos Type-II Quarters at Govt. Polytechnic Talwar (SH:-Providing cement concrete edge wall for site development RD 0/00 to 0/030) (Deposit)						
			Estimated cost Rs.		411976.00	
			Earnest Money Rs.		8300.00	
			Time Limits		Two month	
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	67.50	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	15188.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete using plain cement concrete grade M-10 (M-ten) nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement isto three sand isto six crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size on ground in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in toe wall etcetra as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section/ clause 800,900 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	74.25	4950.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	367538.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 700 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	60.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	15000.00
4	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1200, 1600 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre.	14250.00
	Total					411976.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					



Executive Engineer,
Jaishingpur Division,
H.P.W.D Jaishingpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-Restoration of rain Damages to Panchrukhi lambagoan road Km 0/00 to 22/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall RD 13/00 to 13/007)							Estimated cost Rs.	
							Earnest Money Rs.	
							Time Limits	
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount		
			In Figures	In Word				
1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade of reinforcement concrete excluding the cost of centering and shuttering finishing and reinforcement- All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate) 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.80	6150.00	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	103320.00		
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and technical specification section 800, 1200 & 1600 for nominal mix 1: 5: 10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeters) nominal size and curing complete, including the cost of form work in Retaining Wall, Breast Wall etcetera, complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge; as per the drawing and hauling /carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	69.37	3750.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	260138.00		
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 700 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	42.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	10500.00		

383987.00
7700.00
Two month

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages Mungal Rananagar Danpathar road Km 0/00 to 5/750 (SH-C/O B/wall at RD 5/350 to 5/400)						
				Estimated cost Rs.		
				Earnest Money Rs.		
				Time Limits		
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by all manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, complete including setting out true to the required line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of unuseful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus / unuseful material to the approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and hauling /carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	34.45	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	6890.00
2	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	39.80	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	8955.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and technical specification: section 800, 1200 & 1600 for nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeters) nominal size and curing complete, including the cost of form work in Retaining Wall, Breast Wall etcetera, complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge; as per the drawing and hauling /carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	112.75	3750.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	422813.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 700 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	40.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	10000.00
	Total					448658.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					



Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
H.P.W.D Jaisinghpur

(16)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on link road to Village Rananagar Km 0/00 to 5/750 (SH:-C/O B/wall at RD 5/250 to 5/300)						
		Estimated cost Rs.		448658.00		
		Earnest Money Rs.		9000.00		
		Time Limits		Two month		
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by all manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, complete including setting out true to the required line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of unuseful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus / unuseful material to the approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and hauling /carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	34.45	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	6890.00
2	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	39.80	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	8955.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and technical specification section 800, 1200 & 1600 for nominal mix 1: 5: 10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeters) nominal size and curing complete, including the cost of form work in Retaining Wall, Breast Wall etcetera, complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge; as per the drawing and hauling /carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	112.75	3750.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	422813.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 700 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	40.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	10000.00
		Total				448658.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
H.P.W.D Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages to Jaisinghpur to Vijapur road Km 0/00 to 1/00 via Sita Ram Bridge
(SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/700 to 0/715)

Estimated cost Rs. 230917.00
Earnest Money Rs. 4700.00
Time Limits Two month

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of sumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.56	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	4176.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and technical specification section 800, 1200 & 1600 for nominal mix 1: 5: 10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeters) nominal size and curing complete, including the cost of form work in Retaining Wall, Breast Wall etcetera, complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge; as per the drawing and hauling /carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	54.79	3750.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	205463.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 700 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	3750.00

4	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1200, 1600 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.45	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre.	17528.00
	Total					230917.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					

Chandra

Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
R.P.W.D Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-C/O Upper Lambagoan to village Radhon via Raipur Rakkar road Km 0/00 to 0/390 (SH:- Imp.widening of road from RD 0/00 to 0/015 and 0/060 to 0/130 along with C/O V-shape drain from RD 0/050 to 0/135) (MNP)					Estimated cost Rs.	484268.00
					Earnest Money Rs.	9700.00
					Time Limits	Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by all manual /mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/ wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, complete including setting out true to the required line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus / unuseful material to the approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and hauling /carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures. Recovery for useful stone of 15.65 (fifteen decimal six five) cubic metre at the rate of Rs. 300/- (Rupees Three Hundred) per cubic metre shall be effected from the contractors running bill on pro-rata basis as per actual quantity executed. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	313.00	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	62600.00
2	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock , hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	63.75	220.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	14025.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation, for all type of structure complete using plain cement concrete grade M-10 (M-ten) nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement isto three sand isto six crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size on ground in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in toe wall etcetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section/ clause 800,900 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	84.05	4850.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	407643.00
		Total				484268.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					



Executive Engineer,
Jaishingpur Division,
H.P.W.D Jaishingpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain Damages on link road to Village Rananagar Km 0/00 to 6/00 (SH:- C/O B/wall from RD 4/265 to 4/285)						
				Estimated cost Rs.		205840.00
				Earnest Money Rs.		4200.00
				Time Limits		Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.91	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	4930.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement is to four sand is to eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth as per specifications approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	44.92	4250.00	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	190910.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 700 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge	40.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	10000.00
	Total					205840.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					



Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
HD.BWD Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Providing Way Side Amenities on Dharamshala Dadh Palampur Holta Chadhiar Sandhole road at Tinbar (SH:- Balance work for C/O Rain Shelter at RD 55/295)						
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate In Figures	In Word	Estimated cost Rs.	
					Earnest Money Rs.	Time Limits
					Unit	Amount
1	Providing form work with steel plates 3.15 mm (three point fifteen millimeter) thick welded with angle iron frame 30 X 30 X 5 mm (thirty into thirty into five millimeter) so as to give a fair finish including centering, shuttering, strutting and propping etcetera with wooden battens and ballies, in all heights of propping and centring below supporting floor to ceiling and removal of the same for insitu-reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in Beams, cantilever, girders and lintels. Sides and soffits of beams, beam haunchings, cantilevers, bressumers and lintels upto all depth and in all heights including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.64	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Square Metre	3830.00
2	Providing form work with steel plates 3.15 mm (three point fifteen millimeter) thick welded with angle iron frame 30 X 30 X 5 mm (thirty into thirty into five millimeter) so as to give a fair finish including centering, shuttering, strutting and propping etcetera with wooden battens and ballies, in all heights of propping and centring below supporting floor to ceiling and removal of the same for insitu-reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts up to all width and heights including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.66	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Square Metre	4198.00

3	Providing form work with steel plates 3.15 mm (three point fifteen millimeter) thick welded with angle iron frame 30 X 30 X 5 mm (thirty into thirty into five millimeter) so as to give a fair finish including centering, shuttering, strutting and propping etcetera with wooden battens and ballies, in all heights of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling and removal of the same for insitu-reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls up to all width and heights including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.40	140.00	Rupees One Hundred Forty Only	Per Running Metre	1176.00
4	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement 1:1.5:3 (One cement : one point five coarse sand : Three graded stone aggregate 20 mm (Twenty Millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.07	7050.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	7544.00
5	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° (Fifteen Degree) landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (One cement : one point five coarse sand : Three graded stone aggregate 20 mm (Twenty Millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.90	7200.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	6480.00

6	Steel reinforcement TATA TISCO/SAIL for reinforced cement concrete work including strengthening, cutting, bending, binding and placing in position complete and binding all complete above plinth level TMT bar grade Fe-500 including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	1696.60	95.00	Rupees Ninety Five Only	Per Kilogram	161177.00
7	Kota stone slab flooring 20 mm(average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 sand) laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete, as per specifications approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, sale tax, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.09	1400.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per Square Metre	23926.00
8	Providing and fixing pre-painted sheet roofing of kotar metal single skin trapezoidal 10 (ten) refitted sheeting 0.60mm (zero point six zero millimetre) thickness having 1060mm (one thousand sixty millimetre) cover width cover all width 1126mm, 28mm crest depth at 353mm (three hundred fifty three millimetre) 2.50mm (two decimal fifty millimetre) the main crest with at top 25mm (twenty five millimetre) and at lower 81mm (eighty one millimetre) base metal of coil rolled steel coil with zinc waiting top coat with regular modified polyesters coating of approved shade and balancing reverse coat 5.5mm (five decimal five millimetre) dia and 55mm (fifty five millimetre) length with EPDM seal complete in all respect including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.70	1750.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Metre	44975.00

9	Providing and fixing pre-painted sheet ridge or hips 60cm (sixty centimetre) over all of kotar metal skin trapezoidal profiled sheeting 0.60mm (zero point six zero millimetre) cover with over all width 1126mm (one thousand one hundred twenty six) 28mm (twenty eight) crest depth at 353mm (three hundred fifty three) 2mm (two millimetre) C/C crest distance. There will be two ribs at the centre for stiffening heaving crest depth of 2.5mm (two decimal five millimetre) the main crest with at top zinc waiting top coat with regular modified polyester coating of approved shade and balancing reverse coat 5.5mm (five decimal five millimetre) dia and 550mm (five hundred fifty millimetre) length with DPDM seal complete in all respect as per approved drawing design including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.20	625.00	Rupees Six Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per Running Metre	7000.00
10	Providing and fixing plain B.P. sheet 1.60 mm (one decimal sixty millimetre) thick 16 SWG fixed in soffits ceiling including jointing with gas/electric welding in position complete (frame work is to be measured paid for separately) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.59	1750.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Metre	39533.00
11	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	1117.72	120.00	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Only	Per Kilogram	134126.00

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Jhamoon to Harizen Basti road Km 0/0 to 0/700 (SH:- C/O B/wall at RD 0/037 to 0/047)

Name of work :-Restoration of rain damages on Jhamoon to Harizen Basti road Km 0/0 to 0/700 (SH:- C/O B/wall at RD 0/037 to 0/047)			Estimated cost Rs.		202115.00	
			Earnest Money Rs.		4100.00	
			Time Limits		Two month	
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by all manual /mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/ wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, complete including setting out true to the required line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of an useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus / unuseful material to the approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and hauling /carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.88	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	5776.00
2	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock - hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.72	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	1962.00

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-C/O Link road from Gandigram (Raina Bari) to Balh Bridge Km 1/599 to 3/099 (SH-7 Balance work of approaches of Bridge Km 1/599 to 1/610)

Estimated cost Rs. 498250.00
 Earnest Money Rs. 10000.00
 Time Limits Two month

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and technical specification section 800, 1200 & 1600 for nominal mix 1: 5: 10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeters) nominal size and curing complete, including the cost of form work in Retaining Wall, Breast Wall etcetera, complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge; as per the drawing and hauling /carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	127.00	3750.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	476250.00
2	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D technical specification section 700 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	88.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	22000.00
	Total					498250.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					

Executive Engineer,
 Jaisinghpur Division,
 H.P. PWD Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work :-C/O Link road from Gandigram (Raina Bari) to Balh Bridge Km 1/599 to 3/099 (SH:- C/O Approaches of Bridge Km 1/610 to 1/618)						
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Estimated cost Rs.		Unit	Amount
			Earnest Money Rs.			
			In Figures	Rate In Word		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.73	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	6014.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and technical specification section 800, 1200 & 1600 for nominal mix 1: 5: 10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeters) nominal size and curing complete, including the cost of form work in Retaining Wall, Breast Wall etcetera, complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge; as per the drawing and hauling /carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	70.63	3750.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	264863.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D technical specification section 700 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	34.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	8500.00

64

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-Restoration of rain damages on Bhawarna Jhunga Devi road km 15/400 to 26/250 (SH:- Providing Pusta to Scoured Approach walls for Bridge at Sukhad Khad on RD 26/00 left bank U/S side)						Estimated cost Rs.	498910.00
						Earnest Money Rs.	10000.00
						Time Limits	Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount	
			In Figures	In Word			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	126.00	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	28350.00	
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement is to four sand is to eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth as per specifications approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	110.72	4250.00	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	470560.00	
	Total					498910.00	
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage						
		Excess (+)			%		
		Less (-)			%		
	G.Total in Figures						
	G.Total in Words						


 Executive Engineer,
 Jaisinghpur Division,
 J.P.W.D Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-Repair of Banuri Saliara road Km 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- P/L WBM-II for extension of Both side berms between Km 2/500 to 2/950)					
				Estimated cost Rs.	470919.00
				Earnest Money Rs.	9500.00
				Time Limits	Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit
			In Figures	In Word	
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	103.36	95.00	Rupees Ninety Five Only	Per cubic metre
2	Providing laying spreading and compacting by manual means of stone aggregate of size 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimetre to forty five millimetre) Grading-II to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (eighty to hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven decimal point two millimetre) nominal size at the rate of 0.20 cum (zero point two zero cubic metre) per ten square metre and binding material at the rate of 0.06 (zero decimal zero six) cubic metre per ten square metre to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 405 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	103.36	2050.00	Rupees Two Thousand Fifty Only	Per cubic metre

3	Providing and applying primer coat with BITUMEN emulsion (SS-1) on the prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface with hydraulic brooms and spraying primer @ 0.85 Kg. per Sqm. (zero point eight five kilogram) per square metre using mechanical means as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 502 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	698.07	65.00	Rupees Sixty Five Only	Per square metre	45375.00
4	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-I) using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.275 kg. (zero point two seven five kilogram per Square metre on the prepared Bitumen surface treated with primer and cleaned with hydraulic broom as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 503 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	698.07	22.00	Rupees Twenty Two Only	Per square metre	15358.00
5	Providing, laying and rolling of open-graded premix carpet of 20 mm (twenty millimetre) compacted thickness composed of 13.2 mm (thirteen decimal two millimetre) to 5.6 mm (five decimal six millimetre) aggregates at the rate of 0.27 Cum. (zero point two seven cubic metre) mixed with bitumen viscosity grade-ten (V.G-10) at the rate 14.60 Kg. (Fourteen point six zero kilogram) per ten Square metres of road surface to the required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing and heating binder and aggregate in Hot mix Plant 30/40 (Thirty / Forty) Tonne per hour capacity, transporting mixed material with tipper and laying with paver finisher to the required grade and camber and rolling with a three wheel 80-100 (Eighty - Hundred) KN static road roller, capacity finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat as per MORD Technical Specification section 500 as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge excluding the cost of tack coat and seal coat including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	698.07	195.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Five Only	Per square metre	136124.00

6	Providing and laying seal coat for sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to specified level grade and cross fall using type-B premixed with 6.80 kg (Six point eight zero kilogram) penetration grade bitument VG-10 (Viscosity grade- Ten) with 0.06 (Zero point Zero six) Cubic metre of fine aggregate per 10sqm (ten square meter) of road surface heated in mini hot mix plant and laying manually of mixed material and rolling with power road roller 8 - 10 tonne (eight to ten) tonne capacity including carriage of material / machinery and equipment required to execute work to the site of work complete in all respect within all leads, lifts aas per entire satification and direction of Engineer -In-Charge as per MORD technical specification section 500. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	698.07	75.00	Rupees Seventy Five Only	Per square metre	52355.00
		Total				470919.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					



Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
HP.PWD Jaisinghpur

26

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Repair of Banuri Salaria road Km 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- P/L WBM-II for extension of Both side berms between Km 3/060 to 3/485)					
			Estimated cost Rs.		470919.00
			Earnest Money Rs.		9500.00
			Time Limits		Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit
			In Figures	In Word	
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	103.36	95.00	Rupees Ninety Five Only	Per cubic metre
2	Providing laying spreading and compacting by manual means of stone aggregate of size 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimetre to forty five millimetre) Grading-II to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (eighty to hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven decimal point two millimetre) nominal size at the rate of 0.20 cum (zero point two zero cubic metre) per ten square metre and binding material at the rate of 0.06 (zero decimal zero six) cubic metre per ten square metre to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 405 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	103.36	2050.00	Rupees Two Thousand Fifty Only	Per cubic metre
					211888.00

3	Providing and applying primer coat with BITUMEN emulsion (SS-1) on the prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface with hydraulic brooms and spraying primer @ 0.85 Kg. per Sqm. (zero point eight five kilogram) per square metre using mechanical means as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 502 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	698.07	65.00	Rupees Sixty Five Only	Per square metre	45375.00
4	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.275 kg. (zero point two seven five kilogram per Square metre on the prepared Bitumen surface treated with primer and cleaned with hydraulic broom as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 503 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	698.07	22.00	Rupees Twenty Two Only	Per square metre	15358.00
5	Providing, laying and rolling of open-graded premix carpet of 20 mm (twenty millimetre) compacted thickness composed of 13.2 mm (thirteen decimal two millimetre) to 5.6 mm (five decimal six millimetre) aggregates at the rate of 0.27 Cum. (zero point two seven cubic metre) mixed with bitumen viscosity grade-ten (V.G-10) at the rate 14.60 Kg. (Fourteen point six zero kilogram) per ten Square metres of road surface to the required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing and heating binder and aggregate in Hot mix Plant 30/40 (Thirty / Forty) Tonne per hour capacity, transporting mixed material with tipper and laying with paver finisher to the required grade and camber and rolling with a three wheel 80-100 (Eighty - Hundred) KN static road roller, capacity finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat as per MORD Technical Specification section 500 as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge excluding the cost of tack coat and seal coat including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	698.07	195.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Five Only	Per square metre	136124.00

6	Providing and laying seal coat for sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to specified level grade and cross fall using type-B premixed with 6.80 kg (Six point eight zero kilogram) penetration grade bitument VG-10 (Viscosity grade- Ten) with 0.06 (Zero point Zero six) Cubic metre of fine aggregate per 10sqm (ten square meter) of road surface heated in mini hot mix plant and laying manually of mixed material and rolling with power road roller 8 - 10 tonne (eight to ten) tonne capacity including carriage of material / machinery and equipment required to execute work to the site of work complete in all respect within all leads , lifts aas per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer -In-Charge as per MORD technical specification section 500. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	698.07	75.00	Rupees Seventy Five Only	Per square metre	52355.00
		Total				470919.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					



Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division.
HDPWD Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- C/O Jeepable road from Babri to Suresh Kumar House Ward No.3 GP-Paplah km 0/00 to 0/250 (SH:- P/L CC Pavement at RD 0/00 to 0/065)					Estimated cost Rs.		188908.00
					Earnest Money Rs.		3800.00
					Time Limits		Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount	
			In Figures	In Word			
1	Providing laying spreading and compacting by manual means of stone aggregate of size 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimetre to forty five millimetre) Grading-II to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (eighty to hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and curber, applying and brooming, stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven decimal point two millimetre) nominal size at the rate of 0.20 cum (zero point two zero six) cubic metre per ten square metre and binding material at the rate of 0.06 (zero decimal zero six) cubic metre per ten square metre to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 405 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.16	2050.00	Rupees Two Thousand Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	26978.00	
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade of reinforcement concrete excluding the cost of centering and shuttering finishig and reinforcement- All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate) 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.33	6150.00	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	161930.00	
		Total				188908.00	
		Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)		%		
			Less (-)		%		
		G.Total in Figures					
		G.Total in Words					



Executive Engineer,
Jaishingpur Division,
D.P.PWD Jaishingpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-A/R & M/O on Gander to Karonthi road Km 0/00 to 3/500 (SH:-C/O R/wall at RD 3/350 to 3/373)		Estimated cost Rs.		301893.00
		Earnest Money Rs.		6100.00
		Time Limits		Two month
		In Figures	Rate In Word	Unit Amount
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.67	225.00 Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre 6676.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and technical specification section 800, 1200 & 1600 for nominal mix 1: 5: 10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeters) nominal size and curing complete, including the cost of form work in Retaining Wall, Breast Wall etcetera, complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge; as per the drawing and hauling /carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	72.22	3750.00 Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre 270825.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 700 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	46.00	250.00 Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each 11500.00

4	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1200, 1600 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.57	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre.	12892.00
	Total					301893.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					



Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
O.P.D. PWD Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-C/O Bhuana Ashapuri road Km 0/00 to 12/135 (SH:-P/L Paver block pavement Km 3/750 to 3/765 , 4/510 to 4/530, 4/720 to 4/735 , 7/810 to 7/820 and 7/900 to 7/915)					Estimated cost Rs.	482524.00
					Earnest Money Rs.	9700.00
					Time Limits	Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock , hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	44.63	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	10042.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement is to four sand is to eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth as per specifications approved drawing , design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.32	4250.00	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	94860.00

3	Providing and laying 80 mm thick Interlocking M-40 grade Concrete paver block pavement confirming to ISI 15658:2006 having thickness 80mm (eighty millimetre) as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1504 (The execution of interlocking paver block shall be allowed after duly testing from the authorized labs) and as per the directions of Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	262.50	1350.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per square metre	354375.00
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade of reinforcement concrete excluding the cost of centering and shuttering finishing and reinforcement- All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate) 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.78	6150.00	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	23247.00
	Total					482524.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					



Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
OP.PWD Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages various roads under Panchrukhi Sub Division (SH:- Providing and fixing of solar uuard rail reflector various RDs)						
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Providing and fixing of solar Guard rail reflector trapezoid type 117x73x49 mm red colour suitable to be fixed with W metal-beam bolted including carriage of material and equipment in all leads and lifts with all mode of transportation and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana. GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	312.00	1500.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	468000.00
	Total					468000.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					

[Signature]

Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
PP.PWD Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-C/O Karori Kilhi Duhak road Km 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- P/L CC Pavement at RD 5/030 to 5/145)			Estimated cost Rs.		487316.00	
(SCDP)			Earnest Money Rs.		9800.00	
			Time Limits		Two month	
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Providing laying spreading and compacting by manual means of stone aggregate of size 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimetre to forty five millimetre) Grading-II to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (eighty to hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven decimal point two millimetre) nominal size at the rate of 0.20 cum (zero point two zero cubic metre) per ten square metre and binding material at the rate of 0.06 (zero decimal zero six) cubic metre per ten square metre to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 405 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	33.96	2050.00	Rupees Two Thousand Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	69618.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade of reinforcement concrete excluding the cost of centering and shuttering finishig and reinforcement- All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate) 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	67.92	6150.00	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	417708.00
	Total					487326.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					

Amr

Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
H.P. PWD Jaisinghpur

32

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-C/O Panchrukhi Lambagoan road Km 0/00 to 22/00 (SH:- P/L Paver block pavement Km 2/52.5 to 2/575)							Estimated cost Rs.	482638.00
							Earnest Money Rs.	9700.00
							Time Limits	Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount		
			In Figures	In Word				
1	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement is to four sand is to eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth as per specifications approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.50	4200.00	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	115500.00		
2	Providing and laying 80 mm thick interlocking M-40 grade Concrete paver block pavement conforming to ISI 15658:2006 having thickness 80mm (eighty millimetre) as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1504 (The execution of interlocking paver block shell be allowed after duly testing from the authorized labs) and as per the directions of Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	275.00	1300.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per square metre	357500.00		
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade of reinforcement concrete excluding the cost of centering and shuttering finishing and reinforcement- All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate) 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.58	6100.00	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	9638.00		
		Total				482638.00		
		Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)		%			
			Less (-)		%			
		G.Total in Figures						
		G.Total in Words						



Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
UP PWD Jaisinghpur

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages to various roads under Sub-Division Balakrupi (SH:- Hiring of JCB for rainy season 2023 in Balakrupi Section)		Estimated Cost - Rs. 344300.00				
		Earnest Money - Rs.6900.00				
		Time - One Month				
So.No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator of 1 cum bucket capacity @45 cum/hour for cutting/widening work of road or removal of slips in all kinds of soil and disposing of all excavated earth or un-serviceable materials from road surface upto any leads and lifts up to any height and depth as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and the operational staff for machinery will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare watch and ward of machinery also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.Note:- The hire charges of plant machinery on per hour basis	313.00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	344300.00
	Total					344300.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					


 Executive Engineer,
 Jaisinghpur Division,
 J.P.PWD Jaisinghpur

34

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-A/R & M/O various roads under Sub-Division Jaisinghpur (SH:- Painting and writing on railn shelters, boards, bridge pedestal and painting on bridge railing)									
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Estimated cost Rs.		Amount	Two month
			In Figures	In Word		Earnest Money Rs.			
						Time Limits			
1	Painting steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr. (zero point nine zero liter /10 (ten) Per Square Metre. Over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr (zero point eight zero)/ 10 (ten) Per Square Metre. of approved brand and manufacture including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	43.20	110.00	Rupees One Hundred Ten Only	Per square metre			4752.00	
2	Painting on G.S. sheet with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade complete old work and as per directions of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation with in all leads, lifts and other incidental The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the	43.20	45.00	Rupees Forty Five Only	Per square metre			1944.00	
3	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm) and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	1188.00	85.00	Rupees Eighty Five Only	Per square metre			100980.00	
4	Writing letters of figures on any surface with synthetic enamel paint (other than white) (stop, comas, border, hyphens and like not to be measured and paid separately) in Indian letter/figure complete and as per directions of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation with in all leads, lifts and other incidental The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	180000.00	1.95	Rupees One And Paise Ninety Five Only	Per letter per centimetre			351000.00	

5	Painting (one or more coats) with black Japan paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade complete and as per directions of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation with in all leads, lifts and other incidental The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.00	46.35	Rupees Forty Six And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre	1112.00
6	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	43.20	8.00	Rupees Eight Only	Per square metre	346.00
7	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade one or more coats on old work complete and as per directions of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation with in all leads, lifts and other incidental The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.92	65.00	Rupees Sixty Five Only	Per square metre	1685.00
	Total					461819.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					



Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
J.P.PWD Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-A/R & M/O various road under Balakrupi Sub-Division HP,PWD Balakrupi (SH:- Supply and stacking of Logo board size 600x600 mm, board of size 1200mmx900& 600mm x900 mm and Guard stone on curve)					Estimated cost Rs.		251750.00
					Earnest Money Rs.		5100.00
					Time Limits		Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount	
			In Figures	In Word			
1	Manufacturing and Supplying of Logo board at starting point and Intermediate distance sign board size 600 x600 mm (six hundred into six hundred millimetre) made of ACP sheet 3 mm thick retro-reflective sheeting class AV class orange color as per IRC 67 and Gray color 50% black road color, Retro-reflective sheeting class AV class as per IRC 67 size 1100 x300 mm (Eleven hundred into three hundred millimetre) with MS (mild steel) of MS Square hollow section 75x75x5 mm (seventy five into seventy five into five millimetre) dia height 3050 mm (three thousand fifty millimetre) long with priming coat as directed by Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material with all lead and other incidental. The rate includes octroi,royalty,Malkana,Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.00	7500.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	52500.00	
2	Manufacturing and Supplying of board size 1200mm x900 mm (one thousand two hundred into nine hundred millimetre) nominal size M.S. sheet/ G.I. sheet fixed in pipe frame 35 mm (thirty five millimetre) diameters with two posts 2400 mm (two thousand four hundred millimetres) long fixed with frame of bard including welding cutting complete and as per directions of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation with in all leads, lifts and other incidental The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	5400.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Only	Each	81000.00	
3	Manufacturing and Supplying of board size 600mm x900 mm (six hundred into nine hundred millimetre) nominal size M.S. sheet/ G.I. sheet fixed in pipe frame 35 mm (thirty five millimetre) diameters with two posts 2400 mm (two thousand four hundred millimetres) long fixed with frame of bard including welding cutting complete and as per directions of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation with in all leads, lifts and other incidental The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	3800.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only	Each	57000.00	

4	Guard Stone on Curve made of Reinforced cement concrete local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1704 and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge Including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals, and as per directions of Engineer - in-Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation with in all leads, lifts and other incidental The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	175.00	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Each	61250.00
	Total					251750.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					


 Executive Engineer,
 Jaisinghpur Division,
 J.P.P.W.D. Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- M/T and C/O main road Chatt Ashapuri to Choudhary Basti Km 0/00 to 0/500 (SH:- C/O R/wall RD 0/090 to 0/105)(MNP)						
				Estimated cost Rs.		469893.00
				Earnest Money Rs.		9400.00
				Time Limits		Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	50.10	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	11273.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and technical specification section 800, 1200 & 1600 for nominal mix 1: 5: 10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeters) nominal size and curing complete, including the cost of form work in Retaining Wall, Breast Wall etcetera, complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge; as per the drawing and hauling /carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	111.40	3700.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	412180.00

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-Restoration of rain damages on Gallu Bhoda Shivnagar road km 7/0 to 13/600 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 10/765 to 10/773.50 and crash barrier at RD 10/754 to 10/784)							Estimated cost Rs.		382376.00	
							Earnest Money Rs.		7700.00	
							Time Limits		Two month	
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount				
			In Figures	In Word						
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock , hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.83	220.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	3703.00				
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (One cement: five sand: ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curing complete, excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	63.92	3700.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	236504.00				

382376.00

7700.00

Two month

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 700 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	5750.00
4	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1200, 1600 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.02	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre.	20919.00
5	Providing and erecting of "W" metal beam crash barrier comprising of 3mm (three millimetre) thick corrugated sheet metal beam rail, 70 cm (seventy centimetre) above road/ground level, fixed on ISMC series channel vertical post. 150x75x5 mm (one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) spaced 2 mtr.(two metre) center to center, 108 Mtr.(one hundred eight metre) high, 1.10Mtr.(one point ten metre) below ground/road level, all steel parts and fittings to be galvanised by hot dip process, all fitting confirm to IS: 1364, metal beam rail to be fixed on the vertical post with a spacer of channel section 150x75x5 mm (one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) long complete clause 810 as per the directions of Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	3850.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per running metre	115500.00
	Total					382376.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					



Executive Engineer,
Jaishingpur Division,
J.P.P.W.D Jaishingpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Tikker to Riddkal road Km 0/00 to 4/0 (SH:- C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD 2/450 to 2/459.50)

Name of work :-Restoration of rain damages on Tikker to Riddkal road Km 0/00 to 4/0 (SH:- C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD 2/450 to 2/459.50)		Estimated cost Rs.			487136.00	
		Earnest Money Rs.			9800.00	
		Time Limits			Two month	
		Unit			Amount	
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	In Figures	In Word	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock , hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	46.27	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	10411.00
2	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm (hundred millimeters into hundred millimeters) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40 kg (forty kilogram) each in toe walls as per drawing and MORTH technical specifications Clause 2503 and as per direction of the Engineer- In -Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental.The rate includes octroi, royalty,Malkana,Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	97.47	2950.00	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	287537.00

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-Link road to VillageMolag to Maila via Harsi km 0/00 to 7/500 (SH:- Improvement of curves in between Km 1/00 to 3/000)				Estimated cost Rs.		425504.00
				Earnest Money Rs.		8600.00
				Time Limits		Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by all manual /mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock,soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/ wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, complete including setting out true to the required line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un useful material for filling in road ways, culmber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus / unuseful material to the approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means along with its levelling fine dressing and hauling /carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures. Recovery for useful stone of 99.19 (ninety nine hundreddd decimal one nine) cubic metre at the rate of Rs. 300/- (Rupees Three Hundred) per cubic metre shall be effected from the contractor's running bill on pro-rata basis as per actual quantity executed. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1983.70	214.50	Rupees Two Hundred Fourteen metre And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic	425504.00
	Total					425504.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					

Chandra

Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
AP PWD Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- C/O road from Main road Alampur Jagroop Nagar Dogra Bodi to Vaid Mohala Km 0/00 to 0/335 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/035 to 0/070) (MNP)						
				Estimated cost Rs.		464402.00
				Earnest Money Rs.		9300.00
				Time Limits		Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	45.15	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	10159.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and technical specification section 800, 1200 & 1600 for nominal mix 1: 5: 10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeters) nominal size and curing complete, including the cost of form work in Retaining Wall, Breast Wall etcetera, complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge; as per the drawing and hauling /carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	109.90	3750.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	412125.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 700 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	90.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	22500.00
4	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1200, 1600 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.65	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre.	19618.00
	Total					464402.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					



Executive Engineer,
Jaisinghpur Division,
HP-PWD Jaisinghpur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Bhawarna Jhunga Devi Road Km 15/400 to 26/250 (SH:- Removal of land slides between Km 15/500 to 26/150)

Estimated cost Rs. 496888.00
Earnest Money Rs. 10000.00
Time Limits
Rate
Unit
Amount

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5m and lead upto 1000 metre as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 (One hours hiring will be justified after removal of 25 cubic metre quantity of disposed material) as per drawing as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge within all lifts and other lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government	4436.50	112.00	Rupees One Hundred Twelve Only	Per cubic metre.	496888.00
					Total	496888.00
		Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	

Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage

G.Total in Figures
G.Total in Words

(Signature)
 Executive Engineer,
 Jaisinghpur Division,
 HP.PWD Jaisinghpur